effect except for those terms and conditions expressly amended by this Third Amendment.  

3. RENEWAL TERM. The Original Agreement is hereby renewed for a three (3) year term 
commencing JANUARY 1, 2026, and ending DECEMBER 31, 2028.  

4. COMPENSATION. City shall pay AOR a price not to exceed TWO HUNDRED SEVENTY  
THOUSAND AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($270,000) (the “Contract Sum”) over the Renewal Term 
as full and complete compensation for the timely and satisfactory provision of services in 
accordance with the Contract Documents. The Contract Sum shall be payable to AOR in equal 
quarterly installments of TWENTY-TWO THOUSAND, FIVE HUNDRED AND NO/100 
DOLLARS ($22,500). The pricing under this Agreement may only be adjusted by written 
amendment executed by both parties.  

5. AMENDMENT TO PARAGRAPH 4.C. The language in Paragraph 4.C. of the Original Agreement 
is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following language: